




TABULATION OF BIDS  
PROJECT: 18" Water Main 6301 Lucore Road Site  
LOCATION: Marion, Iowa  
BID DATE: May 7, 2025 at 2:00 PM

<div> <b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b></div> <div>PROJECT: 18" Water Main 6301 Lucore Road Site</div> <div>LOCATION: Marion, Iowa</div> <div>BID DATE: May 7, 2025 at 2:00 PM</div>				Bidder:		B. G. Brecke Inc.		Rathje Construction Co		Bowker Pinnacle		Abode Construction Inc.		Boomerang Corp		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC		Connolly Construction Inc		
				Address:		4140 F Ave NW		PO Box 408		1000 27th Ave SW		850 44th St		13225 Circle Dr Suite A		121 Nixon St SE		18409 N Cascade Rd		
				City:		Cedar Rapids, IA 52405		Marion, IA 52302		Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Marion, IA 52302		Anamosa, IA 52205		Cascade, IA 52033		Peosta, IA 52068		
				Bid Surety:																
				Addenda Acknowledged:																
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Water Main, Trenched, 18" PVC	450	LF	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$86.00	\$38,700.00	\$87.91	\$39,559.50	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$121.15	\$54,517.50	
2	Water Main, Trenched, 12" PVC (Contingency)	20	LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$83.50	\$1,670.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$117.44	\$2,348.80	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$255.00	\$5,100.00	\$87.00	\$1,740.00	
3	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Installation Only)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
4	Fittings by Weight	900	LB	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.65	\$11,385.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.94	\$8,046.00	\$14.25	\$12,825.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$9.50	\$8,550.00	\$12.45	\$11,205.00	
5	Full Depth Patch	38	SY	\$130.00	\$4,940.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$145.00	\$5,510.00	\$112.47	\$4,273.86	\$140.00	\$5,320.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$146.00	\$5,548.00	\$242.00	\$9,196.00	
6	Removal of Sidewalk, 4"	14	SY	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$48.50	\$679.00	
7	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	14	SY	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$120.50	\$1,687.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	
8	Valve, Gate, 18" (Installation Only)	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$806.00	\$1,612.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
9	Valve, Gate, 12" (Installation Only)	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$806.00	\$1,612.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	
10	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material (Contingency)	50	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.10	\$1,905.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.75	\$2,187.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.25	\$3,012.50	
11	Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
12	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
13	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizer, and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
15	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:						\$70,500.00	96.4%	\$67,982.00	96.8%	\$68,271.00	99.3%	\$69,997.66	106.0%	\$74,715.00	111.8%	\$78,840.00	120.5%	\$84,948.00	146.2%	\$103,070.00
						B. G. Brecke Inc.		Rathje Construction Co		Bowker Pinnacle		Abode Construction Inc.		Boomerang Corp		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC		Connolly Construction Inc		